Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №10 в микрорайоне №87

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408822.46
	1229745.54
	31°50'57''
	25.30
	1-2

	2
	408843.95
	1229758.89
	124°12'19''
	3.70
	2-3

	3
	408841.87
	1229761.95
	210°52'57''
	15.74
	3-4

	4
	408828.36
	1229753.87
	213°58'06''
	10.27
	4-5

	5
	408819.84
	1229748.13
	315°19'47''
	3.68
	5-1


	Площадь
	0.0098 га     97.75 кв.м.

	Периметр
	58.7 м.


